CHAIR
MAYOR E. DENISE SIMMONS

VICE CHAIR
CAROLINE HUNTER

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

459 BROADWAY
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Katherine M. Christo

TEL: 617-349-6620 . FAY: 617-349-6624

TEL: 617-349-6620 • FAX: 617-349-6624 kchristo@cpsd.us

--IN SCHOOL COMMITTEE-

March 4, 2025

**MEMBERS** 

RICHARD HARDING, JR.
ELIZABETH HUDSON
JOSÉ LUIS ROJAS
DAVID J. WEINSTEIN
RACHEL B. WEINSTEIN

## ORDERED:

WHEREAS: The Title IX Aurelia Advocates is an independent Cambridge Rindge and Latin School student group that has advocated for Cambridge Public School District compliance with federal Title IX regulations, increased consent education, and stronger consent culture in CPSD; and

WHEREAS: Title IX Aurelia Advocates has made a significant positive impact on the CRLS school culture as well as the culture of athletics in Cambridge Public Schools; and

WHEREAS: The Cambridge Rindge and Latin School Title IX Aurelia Advocates have been selected by the Massachusetts Secondary Schools Athletic Directors Association as the recipient of the MSSADA Mickey Sullivan Award; and

WHEREAS: The Mickey Sullivan Award was established to honor outstanding Student-Athlete Achievement in the State of Massachusetts; and

WHEREAS: this award will be presented in their honor to Athletic Director Tom Arria at the MSSADA Annual Luncheon Banquet March 26th, 2025, and will then be presented to the Title IX Aurelia Advocates at CRLS; now therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the School Committee congratulates the Title IX Aurelia Advocates on their achievements and this well-deserved recognition; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the School Committee thanks Athletic Director Tom Arria for his collaboration with the Title IX Aurelia Advocates; and be it further

RESOLVED: That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution will be presented to the members of the Title IX Aurelia Advocates.

A true copy:

Attest:

Katherine Christo
Executive Secretary to the Cambridge School Committee

Motion #24-040

Member Weinstein Member Rachel Mayor Simmons Member Harding Member Hudson Vice Chair Hunter Member Rojas Mayor Simmons Superintendent